
ILS Vendor Selection Targeted Workgroup

Members
Ann Larson, (Hayward), NWLS
Alexander Johnson, (MCPL), WVLS
Katie Zimmermann, WVLS
Jackee Johnson, NWLS
Maria Pregler, (Merril), WVLS
Angie Bodzislaw, (Spooner), NWLS

Funding Formula and Budget Targeted Workgroup

Members
Amber Brill (Greenwood) WVLS
Leah Giordano (MCPL), WVLS
Sue Heskin (SPL), NWLS
Jackee Johnson, NWLS
Sara Klemann, (Eagle River), NWLS
Sherry Machones, NWLS
Virginia Roberts (RDL) WVLS
Cherie Sanderson (Boulder Junction), NWLS
Marla Sepnafski, WVLS
Katie Zimmermann, WVLS

Delivery Targeted Workgroup

Members
Jackee Johnson, NWLS ILS Administrator
Sherry Machones, NWLS System Director
Jamie Matczak, WVLS
Sarah May, NWLS
Rachel Metzler, WVLS
Marla Sepnafski, WVLS
Katie Zimmermann, WVLS

Collaborative Decision-Making Workgroup
Members



Sue Heskin (SPL), NWLS
Sarah Adams, (Vaughn PL), NWLS
Cherie Sanderson (Boulder Junction PL), NWLS
Leah Giordano (MCPL), WVLS
Janay Ziebell (Neillsville PL), WVLS
Tammie Blomberg (Rib Lake PL), WVLS
Jackee Johnson, NWLS
Katie Zimmermann, WVLS

Holds Fulfillment Workgroup Members
Tammie Blomberg (Rib Lake PL), WVLS
Olivia Carlson ( MCPL), WVLS
Kyle Hawley (SPL), NWLS
Sue Heskin (SPL), NWLS
Jackee Johnson, NWLS
Gina Rae, NWLS
Ann Larson (Hayward PL), NWLS
Peggy O’Connell (Minocqua PL), WVLS
Laurie Ollhoff (T. B. Scott PL - Merrill) WVLS
Teresa Schmidt (Mercer PL) WVLS
Kathryn Sullivan (MCPL), WVLS
Katie Zimmermann, WVLS
Sara Klemann, (Eagle River), NWLS

Record Standards Workgroup Members
Virginia Roberts (Rhinelander District Library), WVLS
Maria Pregler (T. B. Scott Library - Merrill), WVLS
Teresa Hall (Loyal PL), WVLS
Cindy Wendt (Minocqua PL), WVLS
Chris Luebbe (MCPL), WVLS
Cherie Sanderson (Boulder Junction PL), NWLS
Kyle Hawley (SPL), NWLS
Teresa Schmidt, (Mercer) NWLS
Angie Bodzislaw (Spooner), NWLS
Jacquie Pooler (Iron River), NWLS
Jackee Johnson, NWLS
Gina Rae, NWLS
Katie Zimmermann, WVLS



Cataloging Workgroup Members
Gina Rae, NWLS
Kelly Wiisanen, (Superior), NWLS
Mary O’Shaughnessy, (Superior), NWLS
Jacquie Pooler, (Iron River), NWLS
Rachel Metzler, WVLS
Cindy Wendt, (Minocqua), WVLS
Jenny Jochimsen, (Abbotsford), WVLS
Chris Luebbe, (MCPL), WVLS
Jackee Johnson, NWLS
Katie Zimmerman, WVLS


